STAFF CONTACTS

PARISH PRIESTS

REV. PAT MULCAHY x 813
REV. JAMES GUARASCIO x 848
REV. JOHN REGAN x 802

24-Hour Emergency
815-436-2651, Option 7

PARISH DEACONS

Deacon Pat Lombardo x 477
Deacon Manny Perales x 479
Deacon Mike Perkins x 480
Deacon Jim Sossong x 481
Deacon Tom Schroeder x 478
Deacon Glenn Vanek x 482
ADULT FORMATION DIRECTOR

Doug Muir x 889

BUILDING SERVICES
Maintenance Supervisor

Mike Oesterreich x 820
Jason Gonzalez - Lead Custodian x 823
Rich Skold x 823
Ronald Faltin x 823
Luke O’Brien x 823
Matt Lamich x 823
BULLETIN EDITOR

Diane Brunsting x 822

bulletin@smip.org

BUSINESS OFFICE
Business Manager

Denise Rowan x 846
Bookkeeper

Monica Harness x 804
CEMETERY DIRECTOR

Lori Oberg/Pat Mander x 860

COMMONS RECEPTIONISTS
Rita Collett - Lead Receptionist  x 853

Jen Ehling x 853
Joanne Kochniarczyk x 853
Shannon Manning x 853
Sue Meyer x 853
Rosemary O’Hara x 853
DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

Pam Angelus x 849

HOLISTIC CENTER
Psychologist

Dr. Ted Welsch, Psy. D. x 486
Faith-Based Counselor

Joan Lopina, MS, LCPC x 892
Spiritual Director

Laura Lies x 896
LITURGY DIRECTOR

Beata Moberg x 810
MARRIAGE PREP

Doug Muir x 889

MUSIC MINISTRY

Director

Heather Roerig x 805
School & Handbell Coordinator
Monica Slayman x 819
Youth Choir Coordinator

Heather Roerig x 805
Hispanic Music Coordinator

Rodolfo Rosales x 875

PARISH CALENDAR

Monica Harness x 804
PARISH OFFICE

Main Number 815.436.2651
Administrative Assistant

Margaret O’Leary x 803
Parish Secretary

Adriana Perales x 800
Spanish Translation

Adriana Perales x 800
PARISH SCHOOL

Main Number 815.436.3953
Principal

Jennifer Errthum x 834
Asst. Principal

Karen Klump x 837
Admin. Assistant

Kris Hitchins x 812
Secretary

Hope Bohlin x 830
PASTORAL MINISTER

Pat Mander, R.N. x 893
RCIA

Doug Muir x 889
RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

RE (K-6th Gr.) 815.436.4501
Geri Morse, Director x 840
Kathy Marcucci x 829
Bridgett Melzacki x 852
Lori Rosenmayer x 833
Confirmation 815.436.2861
Anna Taylor, Director x 877
Beth Cockrell x 867
Anette Estes x 878
TECHNOLOGY

Tech & Digital Media Director
Jackson Brunsting x 838

webmaster@smip.org
Audio Technology

Heather Roerig x805
VOLUNTEER MINISTRIES & HR
COORD.

Laura Van Ham x 887

YOUTH FORMATION COORD.
Eric Futterer x 814

PARISH INFORMATION

WEEKEND SCHEDULE:

Saturday Evening Mass: 4:00 PM

Sunday Mass: 7:30 AM, 9:00 AM, 10:45 AM & 12:15 PM

Spanish Mass: Saturday, 5:30 PM & Sunday, 11:00 AM (Cana Hall)
Polish Mass: Sunday, 9:00 AM (Cana Hall)

WEEKDAY MASSES:
Monday through Saturday: 9:00 AM
Tuesday, Thursday & Friday: 6:30 AM

HOLY DAY MASSES:
Please consult the bulletin for Mass times or call the parish.

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION

English & Spanish—Saturday: 2:30 PM—English is the church,
Spanish in north wing Our Lady of Guadalupe Room (formerly
Room A, across from the Adoration Chapel)

Polish—Sunday: 8:30 AM in Faith Sharing/Harvester

Or by appointment with the priests

ADORATION HOURS

Continuous exposition of the Most Blessed Sacrament, in the
Adoration Chapel, runs from 9:30 a.m. on Mondays (following
morning Mass) through Thursday evenings at midnight.

ST. MARY IMMACULATE CEMETERY
Located at 14313 S. Naperville Road, Plainfield, IL 60544. Please
contact the Parish Office for information.

ANOINTING OF THE SICK
Contact the Parish Office or priests when sickness occurs.

BAPTISMS: Parents of children are required to attend a Baptism
Class and be registered parishioners for six months, prior to
setting a date for the Baptism of their child. We encourage
parents to attend the class before their child is born. English
Baptisms are held on the 2" and 3" Sunday of the month and
Spanish Baptisms are held on the 4th Sunday of the month.
Families are invited to attend 12:15 Mass, where pews will be
reserved for each family. Baptism will immediately follow Mass.
Those who are unable to attend Mass will need to arrive by 1:15
p.m. Dates may change based on the liturgical calendar. Please
call the Parish Office to register for a Baptism Class Session.

MARRIAGES: Please contact the Parish Office when planning a
marriage. Weddings must be scheduled at least six months in
advance according to Diocesan norm. (Weddings are not
scheduled on Sundays, unless during a regular Sunday Mass.)

R.C.LA.: Anyone seeking information about joining the Catholic
Faith should contact Doug Muir, 815.436.2651 Ext. 889. Inquiry
begins in early September each year and lasts until Pentecost
Sunday.

REGISTRATION: WELCOME TO OUR VISITORS AND NEW
MEMBERS! Please introduce yourself to one of our priests and to
those around you. If you would like to register as a parishioner,

go to smip.org/register and complete our online registration
form.

Please Note: You must be a registered parishioner for SIX months
prior to scheduling a Baptism or receiving a Sponsor/Godparent
letter. Contact Laura Van Ham at lvanham@smip.org or 815-436-
2651, x887 with any questions.
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MINISTRY CONTACTS

Adult Formation and Spiritual Life
Adult Faith Formation, Doug Muir
Baptism Coordinators, Beata Moberg
Baptism Preparation, Margaret O’Leary
Bible Study, Doug Muir
Biblical Scholars, David Fiday
Brothers in Christ, Dutch McCann

or Tom Krepelka
First Saturday Devotion, Sue O’Dwyer
Fishers of Men, Tom Ketelhut
Lay Apostles of Jesus Christ the Returning
King Prayer Group, Libby Runge
Legion of Mary, Kate Mottl
Marriage Preparation, Doug Muir
Men’s Catechism Circle, Dutch McCann
RCIA (Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults),
Doug Muir
Sons of Thunder, Christopher Schreck
Spanish Charismatic Prayer Group, Janet Rodas
Spiritual Direction, Laura Lies
Women of Faith, Tricia Weis
or Lisa DuSatko
Women’s Bible Study, Laurie Hovland
or Debbie Jaffray

Youth Formation & Spiritual Life
Confirmation, Anna Taylor
Knights of the Holy Temple, Bob Lighthiser
Religious Education Program, Geri Morse
Special Needs Religious Education, Geri Morse
Youth Formation, Eric Futterer

Catholic Charter Organizations
Knights of Columbus, Tom Krepelka
Friends of Good Shepherd, Grace Blaszak
St. Vincent de Paul, Bob Hoerdeman
or Pat Mander

815.436.2651 889
815.436.2651 810
815.436.2651 803
815.436.2651 889

djfiday @comcast.net

815.436.8072

tpkrepelka@amerline.com

815.351.1791
815.878.9717

815.577.6283
630.336.5952
815.436.2651 889
815.436.8072

815.436.2651 889
773.993.7364
815.341.4820
815.436.2651 896
630.688.6987
815.325.8235
630.995.0328
630.638.0332

815.436.2651 877
630.965.1497

815.436.4501 840
815.436.4501 840
815.436.2651 814

708.218.5733
815.254.7078
815.436.2651 414
815.436.2651 893

Christian Service and Pastoral Care
Bereavement Ministry, Janet Fastabend
Daybreak Meal to Feed the Homeless, Kathy Hall

or Chris McLawhorn
Easter Baskets, Bridget Carlson
Employment Ministry, Todd Barber
Funeral Luncheons, Laura Van Ham
Giving Tree, Robin Contreras
Interfaith Food Pantry, Pat Cork
Make a Difference Day, Pam Angelus
Micro Food Pantry, Sarah Koplinski
Military Ministry, Maria Prekop
Nourish (Caregiver Support), Deacon Mike Perkins
or Pat Mander
Parish Faith-Based Counseling, Joan Lopina
Parish Psychologist, Dr. Ted Welsch, Psy.D
Pastoral Care, Pat Mander
Prayer Ministry Network, Arlene Kauzlarich
Shepherd’s Table, Chris McLawhorn
Special Needs Families, Geri Morse
St. Anne’s Sewing Circle, Diane Ziemba
or Mary Bornemann

Temple Tenders, Pam Carey

Communication
Digital Media/WebMaster, Jackson Brunsting
Parish Development, Pam Angelus

Diversity and Unity
Filipino Ministry, Carlyn Tran

Hispanic Ministry, Jose Cornelio
Polish Ministry, Beata Moberg
Quinceanera Ministry, Adriana Perales
Spanish Baptisms, Adriana Perales

Fellowship

Council of Catholic Women, Grace Blaszak
Men’s Club, Robert Isaacs

St. Mary’s Seniors, Paul & Ardith Stadtherr
Sunday Hospitality, Laura Van Ham
Welcome Team, Laura Van Ham

Updated 4/10/24

815.505.0911
815.436.2729
815.436.8374
312.420.2267
317.966.0555
815.436.2651 887
815.814.8457
815.439.8394
815.436.2651 849
414.510.1033
312.259.6851
815.436.2651 480
815.436.2651 893
815.919.2847
815.577.6686
815.436.2651 893
815.436.4398
815.436.8374
815.436.2651 840
815.609.9224
815.436.6617
815.474.1361

815.436.2651 838
815.436.2651 849

708.227.6248
815.546.6500
630.270.9800
815.436.2651 800
815.436.2651 800

815.254.7078

mensclubsmi@gmail.com

630.464.7434
815.436.2651 887
815.436.2651 887

Liturgy and Worship

Altar Linens Ministry, Holly & Rich Alberti
Altar Servers, Beata Moberg

Art and Environment, Rosemary Tack
Eucharistic Adoration, Connie Sanfilippo
Extraordinary Minister Training, Beata Moberg
First Friday Adoration (Hispanic), Sergio Salas
Greeters, Beata Moberg

Healing Service, John & Medy Knurek
Hispanic Mass Coordinator, Luis Angel Rios
Lector Training, Beata Moberg

Mass Coordinators, Beata Moberg

Ministry Schedule, Beata Moberg

Music Ministry, Heather Roerig

Ushers, Beata Moberg

Wedding Coordinators. Marie Reitenbach

Parish Administration and Management

Business Manager, Denise Rowan

Buildings & Grounds Commission,
Mike Baumgartner

Finance Council, Mike Runge

Parish Pastoral Council & Commissions
Parish Pastoral Council
Witness Commission
Word Commission
Worship Commission
Community Commission

Peace and Social Justice
Peace & Justice Allies, Fr. John Regan
Faithful Friends Pen Pal Ministry, Debbie Jaffray
Reverence for Life, Don Hrdlicka
or Bill Gallagher
or Maureen Cole

St. Mary Immaculate School
School Main Number
School Board, Mike Baumgartner
Athletic Association, Megan Roehrig & Katie Lesters
Band Booster Club, Lacey Wehrli
Home & School Association, Amanda Knepper

Other Organizations
Worldwide Marriage Encounter,
Tony & Annette Waznonis

815.258.0579
815.436.2651 810
630.927.7673
815.603.2350
815.436.2651 810
630.561.1194
815.436.2651 810
630.779.4535
815.298.7621
815.436.2651 810
815.436.2651 810
815.436.2651 810
815.436.2651 805
815.436.2651 810
630.661.0156

815.436.2651 846

mike@baumgartnerconstruction.com

630.677.6283

parishcouncil@smip.org
witnesscommission@smip.org
wordcommission@smip.org
worshipcommission@smip.org
communitycommission@smip.org

815.436.2651 802
630.638.0332
630.415.6603
815.609.9148
815.353.8334

815.436.3953
815.436.3953
815.436.3953
815.436.3953
815.436.3953

815.302.7325




