STAFF CONTACTS

	31711				
	PARISH PRIESTS			MUSIC MINISTRY	
1	REV. PAT MULCAHY	x 813	Ш	Director	
1	REV. JAMES GUARASCIO	x 848	Ш	Heather Roerig	x 80
1	REV. JOHN REGAN	x 802	Ш	School & Handbell Coordi	nator
1	24-Hour Emergency		Ш	Monica Slayman	x 81
1	815-436-2651, Option	n 7	Ш	Youth Choir Coordinator	
1	l		Ш	Heather Roerig	x 80
1	PARISH DEACONS		Ш	Hispanic Music Coordinate	or
1		x 477	Ш	Rodolfo Rosales	x 87
1	·	x 479	Ш		
1		x 480	Ш	PARISH CALENDAR	
1		x 481	Ш	Monica Harness	x 80
1		x 478	Ш	DARICH OFFICE	
1	Deacon Glenn Vanek	x 482	Ш	PARISH OFFICE	.436.265
1	ADULT FORMATION DIREC	TOR	Ш	Main Number 815	.436.265
1	Doug Muir	x 889	Ш	Administrative Assistant	
1	Doug Wull	X 003	Ш	Margaret O'Leary	x 80
1	BUILDING SERVICES		Ш	Parish Secretary	
1	Maintenance Supervisor		Ш	Adriana Perales	x 80
1		x 820	Ш	Spanish Translation	
1	Jason Gonzalez - Lead Custodian		Ш	Adriana Perales	x 80
1		x 823	Ш	PARISH SCHOOL	
1		x 823	Ш		.436.395
1		x 823	Ш	Principal	.430.333
1		x 823	Ш	Jennifer Errthum	x 83
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ш	Asst. Principal	X 03
1	BULLETIN EDITOR		Ш	Karen Klump	x 83
1	Diane Brunsting	x 822	Ш	Admin. Assistant	X 03
1	bulletin@sm	ip.org	Ш	Kris Hitchins	x 81
1	DI ICINIECC OFFICE		Ш	Secretary	Χ01
1	BUSINESS OFFICE		Ш	Hope Bohlin	x 83
1	Business Manager	0.46	Ш	Hope Bollini	χ 03
1		x 846	Ш	PASTORAL MINISTER	
1	Bookkeeper	004	Ш	Pat Mander, R.N.	x 89
1	Monica Harness	x 804	Ш		
1	CEMETERY DIRECTOR		Ш	RCIA	
1	Lori Oberg/Pat Mander	x 860	Ш	Doug Muir	x 88
1			Ш	RELIGIOUS EDUCATION	
1	COMMONS RECEPTIONISTS	<u>s</u>	Ш		<u>-</u> 5.436.450
1	Rita Collett - Lead Receptionist	x 853	Ш	Geri Morse, Director	x 84
1	Jen Ehling	x 853	Ш	Kathy Marcucci	x 82
1	Joanne Kochniarczyk	x 853	Ш	Bridgett Melzacki	x 85
1	Shannon Manning	x 853	Ш	Lori Rosenmayer	x 83
1	Sue Meyer	x 853	Ш	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	Rosemary O'Hara	x 853	Ш		5.436.286
1	DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR		Ш	Anna Taylor, Director	x 87
1	Pam Angelus	x 849	Ш	Beth Cockrell	x 86
1	T dill 7 digelus	X 0 - 13	Ш	Anette Estes	x 87
1	HOLISTIC CENTER		Ш	TECHNOLOGY	
1	Psychologist		Ш	Tech & Digital Media Dire	ctor
1	Dr. Ted Welsch, Psy. D.	x 486	Ш	Jackson Brunsting	x 83
1	Faith-Based Counselor		Ш		r@smip.or
	Joan Lopina, MS, LCPC	x 892	Ш	Audio Technology	2
1	Spiritual Director		Ш	Heather Roerig	x80
	Laura Lies	x 896	Ш		7.00
	LITUDOV DIDECTO		Ш	VOLUNTEER MINISTRIE	S & HR
	LITURGY DIRECTOR		Ш	COORD.	
	Beata Moberg	x 810	Ш	Laura Van Ham	x 88
	MARRIAGE PREP				
	Doug Muir	x 889	Ш	YOUTH FORMATION CO	
	DOUG WIGH	X 003	Ш	Eric Futterer	x 81
- 1			ш		

PARISH INFORMATION

WEEKEND SCHEDULE:

Saturday Evening Mass: 4:00 PM

Sunday Mass: 7:30 AM, 9:00 AM, 10:45 AM & 12:15 PM Spanish Mass: Saturday, 5:30 PM & Sunday, 11:00 AM (Cana Hall)

Polish Mass: Sunday, 9:00 AM (Cana Hall)

WEEKDAY MASSES:

x 805

x 819

x 805

x 875

x 804

x 803

x 800

x 800

x 834

x 837

x 812

x 830

x 893

x 889

x 840

x 829

x 852

x 833

x 877

x 867

x 878

x 838

x 887

webmaster@smip.org

815.436.4501

815.436.2861

815.436.2651

815.436.3953

Monday through Saturday: 9:00 AM Tuesday, Thursday & Friday: 6:30 AM

HOLY DAY MASSES:

Please consult the bulletin for Mass times or call the parish.

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION

English & Spanish—Saturday: 2:30 PM—English is the church, Spanish in north wing Our Lady of Guadalupe Room (formerly Room A, across from the Adoration Chapel) Polish-Sunday: 8:30 AM in Faith Sharing/Harvester

Or by appointment with the priests

ADORATION HOURS

Continuous exposition of the Most Blessed Sacrament, in the Adoration Chapel, runs from 9:30 a.m. on Mondays (following morning Mass) through Thursday evenings at midnight.

ST. MARY IMMACULATE CEMETERY

Located at 14313 S. Naperville Road, Plainfield, IL 60544. Please contact the Parish Office for information.

ANOINTING OF THE SICK

Contact the Parish Office or priests when sickness occurs.

BAPTISMS: Parents of children are required to attend a Baptism Class and be registered parishioners for six months, prior to setting a date for the Baptism of their child. We encourage parents to attend the class before their child is born. English Baptisms are held on the 2nd and 3rd Sunday of the month and Spanish Baptisms are held on the 4th Sunday of the month. Families are invited to attend 12:15 Mass, where pews will be reserved for each family. Baptism will immediately follow Mass. Those who are unable to attend Mass will need to arrive by 1:15 p.m. Dates may change based on the liturgical calendar. Please call the Parish Office to register for a Baptism Class Session.

MARRIAGES: Please contact the Parish Office when planning a marriage. Weddings must be scheduled at least six months in advance according to Diocesan norm. (Weddings are not scheduled on Sundays, unless during a regular Sunday Mass.)

R.C.I.A.: Anyone seeking information about joining the Catholic Faith should contact Doug Muir, 815.436.2651 Ext. 889. Inquiry begins in early September each year and lasts until Pentecost Sunday.

REGISTRATION: WELCOME TO OUR VISITORS AND NEW

MEMBERS! Please introduce yourself to one of our priests and to those around you. If you would like to register as a parishioner. go to smip.org/register and complete our online registration form.

Please Note: You must be a registered parishioner for SIX months prior to scheduling a Baptism or receiving a Sponsor/Godparent letter. Contact Laura Van Ham at lvanham@smip.org or 815-436-2651, x887 with any questions.

ST. MARY **IMMACULATE** Parish

Ministries & Staff Directory

MINISTRY CONTACTS

Adult Formation and Spiritual Life	
Adult Faith Formation, Doug Muir	815.436.2651 889
Baptism Coordinators, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810
Baptism Preparation, Margaret O'Leary	815.436.2651 803
Bible Study, Doug Muir	815.436.2651 889
Biblical Scholars, David Fiday	djfiday@comcast.net
Brothers in Christ, Dutch McCann	815.436.8072
or Tom Krepelka tp	okrepelka@amerline.com
First Saturday Devotion, Sue O'Dwyer	815.351.1791
Fishers of Men, Tom Ketelhut	815.878.9717
Lay Apostles of Jesus Christ the Returning	
King Prayer Group, Libby Runge	815.577.6283
Legion of Mary, Kate Mottl	630.336.5952
Marriage Preparation, Doug Muir	815.436.2651 889
Men's Catechism Circle, Dutch McCann	815.436.8072
RCIA (Rite of Christian Initiation of Adults),	
Doug Muir	815.436.2651 889
Sons of Thunder, Christopher Schreck	773.993.7364
Spanish Charismatic Prayer Group, Janet Rodas	815.341.4820
Spiritual Direction, Laura Lies	815.436.2651 896
Women of Faith, Tricia Weis	630.688.6987
or Lisa DuSatko	815.325.8235
Women's Bible Study, Laurie Hovland	630.995.0328
or Debbie Jaffray	630.638.0332
Youth Formation & Spiritual Life	
Confirmation, Anna Taylor	815.436.2651 877
Knights of the Holy Temple, Bob Lighthiser	630.965.1497
Religious Education Program, Geri Morse	815.436.4501 840
Special Needs Religious Education, Geri Morse	815.436.4501 840
Youth Formation, Eric Futterer	815.436.2651 814
Catholic Charter Organizations	
Knights of Columbus, Tom Krepelka	708.218.5733
Friends of Good Shepherd, Grace Blaszak	815.254.7078
St. Vincent de Paul, Bob Hoerdeman	815.436.2651 414
or Pat Mander	815.436.2651 893

Christian Service and Pastoral Care	
Bereavement Ministry, Janet Fastabend	815.505.0911
Daybreak Meal to Feed the Homeless, Kathy H	Hall 815.436.2729
or Chris McLawhorn	815.436.8374
Easter Baskets, Bridget Carlson	312.420.2267
Employment Ministry, Todd Barber	317.966.0555
Funeral Luncheons, Laura Van Ham	815.436.2651 887
Giving Tree, Robin Contreras	815.814.8457
Interfaith Food Pantry, Pat Cork	815.439.8394
Make a Difference Day, Pam Angelus	815.436.2651 849
Micro Food Pantry, Sarah Koplinski	414.510.1033
Military Ministry, Maria Prekop	312.259.6851
Nourish (Caregiver Support), Deacon Mike Perki	ins 815.436.2651 480
or Pat Mander	815.436.2651 893
Parish Faith-Based Counseling, Joan Lopina	815.919.2847
Parish Psychologist, Dr. Ted Welsch, Psy.D	815.577.6686
Pastoral Care, Pat Mander	815.436.2651 893
Prayer Ministry Network, Arlene Kauzlarich	815.436.4398
Shepherd's Table, Chris McLawhorn	815.436.8374
Special Needs Families, Geri Morse	815.436.2651 840
St. Anne's Sewing Circle, Diane Ziemba	815.609.9224
or Mary Bornemann	815.436.6617
Temple Tenders, Pam Carey	815.474.1361
Communication	
Digital Media/WebMaster, Jackson Brunsting	815.436.2651 838
Parish Development, Pam Angelus	815.436.2651 849
Diversity and Unity	
Filipino Ministry, Carlyn Tran	708.227.6248
Hispanic Ministry, Jose Cornelio	815.546.6500
Polish Ministry, Beata Moberg	630.270.9800
Quinceañera Ministry, Adriana Perales	815.436.2651 800
Spanish Baptisms, Adriana Perales	815.436.2651 800
Fellowship	
Council of Catholic Women, Grace Blaszak	815.254.7078
Men's Club, Robert Isaacs	mensclubsmi@gmail.com
St. Mary's Seniors, Paul & Ardith Stadtherr	630.464.7434
Sunday Hospitality, Laura Van Ham	815.436.2651 887
Welcome Team, Laura Van Ham	815.436.2651 887

Updated 4/10/24

Liturgy and Worship				
Altar Linens Ministry, Holly & Rich Alberti	815.258.0579			
Altar Servers, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
Art and Environment, Rosemary Tack	630.927.7673			
Eucharistic Adoration, Connie Sanfilippo	815.603.2350			
Extraordinary Minister Training, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
First Friday Adoration (Hispanic), Sergio Salas	630.561.1194			
Greeters, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
Healing Service, John & Medy Knurek	630.779.4535			
Hispanic Mass Coordinator, Luis Angel Rios	815.298.7621			
Lector Training, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
Mass Coordinators, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
Ministry Schedule, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
Music Ministry, Heather Roerig	815.436.2651 805			
Ushers, Beata Moberg	815.436.2651 810			
Wedding Coordinators. Marie Reitenbach	630.661.0156			
Parish Administration and Management				
Business Manager, Denise Rowan	815.436.2651 846			
Buildings & Grounds Commission,				
Mike Baumgartner mike@baumg	artnerconstruction.com			
Finance Council, Mike Runge	630.677.6283			
Parish Pastoral Council & Commissions				
Parish Pastoral Council	agricheauneil Ocmin and			

Parish Pastoral Council	parishcouncil@smip.org
Witness Commission	witnesscommission@smip.org
Word Commission	wordcommission@smip.org
Worship Commission	worshipcommission@smip.org
Community Commission	communitycommission@smip.org

Peace and Social Justice

Peace & Justice Allies, Fr. John Regan	815.436.2651 802
Faithful Friends Pen Pal Ministry, Debbie Jaffray	630.638.0332
Reverence for Life, Don Hrdlicka	630.415.6603
or Bill Gallagher	815.609.9148
or Maureen Cole	815.353.8334

St. Mary Immaculate School

School Main Number	815.436.3953
School Board, Mike Baumgartner	815.436.3953
Athletic Association, Megan Roehrig & Katie Lesters	815.436.3953
Band Booster Club, Lacey Wehrli	815.436.3953
Home & School Association, Amanda Knepper	815.436.3953

Other Organizations

Worldwide Marriage Encounter, Tony & Annette Waznonis

815.302.7325